

# **Editorial**

# Journal of Multidisciplinary Research Findings (JMRF)

Volume I, Issue I

Editor-in-Chief: Dr. Mitali Konwar

### **Editors**

Dr. Pragyan Phukan Himadri Lekharu

#### **Editorial Office**

## Moran College Publication

Moranhat, Charaideo, Assam, India, 785670

 $Email: morancollege.publication@morancollege.com\\ Website: publication.morancollege.com/journals/JMRF$ 

Date: September 15, 2023

## Message from the Editor-in-Chief

Dear Readers.

We are excited to introduce the inaugural edition of the Journal of Multidisciplinary Research Findings, published by Moran College Publication. This is a significant milestone that reflects our commitment of sharing knowledge and encouraging researchers from different areas. The Journal of Multidisciplinary Research Findings serves as a platform for academics, researchers, and practitioners to disseminate their groundbreaking work and fostering a community of intellectual exchange. As we embark on this journey, we invite contributions that span a wide spectrum of subjects. This journal is committed to bringing together the intellectual capability of researchers from diverse fields. We are grateful for the support of our editorial board, reviewers and authors who have made this venture possible. It is through your collective wisdom and dedication that this journal will flourish and make a meaningful impact on the academic world. We look forward to the Journal of Multidisciplinary Research Findings becoming a beacon of enlightenment, fostering innovation, and inspiring the next generation of scholars. We invite you to join us on this exciting intellectual expedition, exploring new horizons and uncovering novel insights that will shape the future of multidisciplinary research. With utmost enthusiasm, we present to you the first edition of the Journal of Multidisciplinary Research Findings, a testament to the power of collaboration, curiosity, and the pursuit of knowledge.

Sincerely, Dr. Mitali Konwar Editor-in-Chief

#### Editorial Board

#### Chief Editor

**Dr. Mitali Konwar**, Principal, Moran College Email: mitali.konwar@morancollege.com

#### Editors

Dr. Pragyan Phukan, Assistant Professor, Department of Physics, Moran College

Email: phukan.pragyan@morancollege.com

Ms. Himadri Lekharu, Assistant Professor, Department of Economics, Moran College

Email: himadri.lekharu@morancollege.com

#### Senior Associate Editors

Dr. Rajendra Pd. Barthakur, Retd. Vice Principal, Moran College

Email: rajen.barthakur@morancollege.com

Mrs. Neelima Talukdar, Retd. Vice Principal, Moran College

Email: neelima.talukdar@morancollege.com

## **Editorial Advisory Board**

Dr. Anil Saikia, Retd. Principal, Moran College

Email: anil.saikia@morancollege.com

Dr. Jatin Chutia, Retd. Principal, Moran College

Email: jatin.chutia@morancollege.com

Dr. Pabitra Kumar Paul, Retd. Associate Professor, Department of Mathematics,

Moran College

Email: pabitra.paul@morancollege.com

**Dr. Pramila Paul**, Retd. Associate Professor, Department of Political Science, Moran College

Email: pramila.paul@morancollege.com

Mrs. Madhumala Saikia, Vice Principal, Moran College

Email: saikia.madhumala@morancollege.com

#### **Editorial Board Members**

**Dr. Madhurjya Lalung**, Assistant Professor, Department of Physics, Nowgong College (Autonomous)

Email: mlalung@tezu.ernet.in

**Dr. Bandita Phukan**, Assistant Professor, Department of Mathematics, Womens College, Tinsukia

Email: banditaphukan90@gmail.com

**Dr. Bhanu Prova Saikia**, Associate Professor, Department of Botany, Moran College Email: saikia.bhanu@morancollege.com

**Dr. Nishi Borgohain**, Associate Professor, Department of Economics, Moran College Email: nishi.borgohain@morancollege.com

**Dr. Nandita Gogoi**, Assistant Professor, Department of Assamese, Moran College Email: nandita.gogoi@morancollege.com

Dr. Rashmi Buragohain, Assistant Professor, Department of English, Moran College

Email: rashmi.buragohain@morancollege.com

**Dr. Shrutashwinee Gogoi**, Assistant Professor, Department of Philosophy, Moran Col-

lege

 $Email: \verb| shrutashwinee.gogoi@morancollege.com| \\$ 

Mr. Atanu Bora, Assistant Professor, Department of Zoology, Moran College

Email: atanu.bora@morancollege.com

Dr. Monalisha Konwar, Assistant Professor, Department of English, Moran College

Email: monalisha.konwar@morancollege.com

Mrs. Gongutree Gogoi, Assistant Professor, Department of English, Moran College

Email: gongutree.gogoi@morancollege.com

Mr. Jerimon Teron, Assistant Professor, Department of Physics, Moran College

Email: jerimon.teron@morancollege.com

Dr. Hemen Gogoi, Assistant Professor, Department of Chemistry, Moran College

Email: hemen.gogoi@morancollege.com

#### **Contact Information**

For any inquiries or submissions, please contact our editorial office:

### Moran College Publication,

Moranhat, Charaideo,

Assam, India, 785670

Email: morancollege.publication@morancollege.com Website: publication.morancollege.com/journals/JMRF